
Municipality of Kincardine 31/05/2023 9:48AM2023.02.10 8.0 9759

General Ledger

Current Year To DatePrevious Year Total
Budget Actual Budget Budget RemainingActual Total Budget

Annual Department Budget vs. Actual Comparison Report
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2023 - From Period 1 To Period 5 Ending MAY 31,2023

Account               Description

Fund: 01 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

Category: 2???

2221     POLICING

Revenue

01-2221-0112 suppl. taxes-local improv. & area cha 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0113 Policing - Tax Write Offs 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0122 Policing area charges 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0322 Ont Cond Grant - Comm Safety/1000 8,197.14 59,388.0040,822.00 24,745.0031,244.16 51,190.86

01-2221-0324 Other Prov./Ride Grant/CSPT 1,374.00 8,700.008,700.00 3,625.009,931.60 7,326.00

01-2221-0482 use 01-2220-0482 for 2007 & after 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0573 T- Finger prints, Dup Security checks 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0587 Contribution from  Reserve 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-0617 E - Orig Security check, Misc Rev 5,223.26 7,311.007,311.00 3,046.2516,057.93 2,087.74

01-2221-0999 Change in Amounts to be Recovered 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

60,604.6057,233.69Total Revenue 56,833.00 14,794.40 31,416.25 75,399.00

Expense

01-2221-1111 Regular Wages 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1112 Overtime Wages 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1118 Sick Leave 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1212 Councillor's Per Diem 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1311 Part Time Wages 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1317 Police Board Member Per Diem 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1318 Sick Pay 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1411 Canada Pension Plan 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1412 Employment Insurance 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1413 OMERS Pension 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1414 Co-Operators Life Ins. 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1415 Green Shield Group Insurance 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1416 Employer Health Tax 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1417 Transfer to Worker's Insurance Rese 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1419 Fringe Benefits - Statutory & Optiona 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-1421 Vacation Carryover & Banked Time C 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-2008 Amortization 199.89 0.000.00 0.00799.53 (199.89)

01-2221-2111 stationery & office supplies 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-2228 Recognition Awards 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3111 travel & meal allowance 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3112 Conferences/conventions 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3114 memberships/subscriptions 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3211 Postage/courier 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3213 Telecommunications 321.60 1,470.001,470.00 612.501,321.61 1,148.40

01-2221-3214 Photocopy 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3216 Advertising 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3312 Legal Fees 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3409 Ride Program Services 7,814.22 8,700.008,700.00 3,625.002,757.96 885.78

01-2221-3414 O.P.P. Contract 963,355.00 2,313,000.002,296,000.00 963,750.002,295,084.00 1,349,645.00

01-2221-3522 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-3531 Interdepartmental Facility rental 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00
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01-2221-3613 Equipment Rental 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-5129 Transfer to Capital Reserve 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-5130 Transfer to Reserve Fund 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2221-5300 Future Benefits Expense 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

1,351,479.292,299,963.10Total Expense 2,306,170.00 971,690.71 967,987.50 2,323,170.00

(2,249,337.00) (956,896.31) (2,247,771.00)Dept Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (1,290,874.69)(2,242,729.41) (936,571.25)

(956,896.31)(2,249,337.00)(2,242,729.41) (936,571.25) (2,247,771.00)(1,290,874.69)Category Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures
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60,604.6001-2221 POLICING 57,233.69 56,833.00 75,399.0031,416.2514,794.40

60,604.60Fund 01 Total Revenue 75,399.0057,233.69 56,833.00 14,794.40 31,416.25

1,351,479.2901-2221 POLICING 2,299,963.10 2,306,170.00 2,323,170.00967,987.50971,690.71

1,351,479.29Fund 01 Total Expenditure 2,323,170.002,299,963.10 2,306,170.00 971,690.71 967,987.50

(1,290,874.69)Fund 01 Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (2,247,771.00)(2,242,729.41) (2,249,337.00) (956,896.31) (936,571.25)

57,233.69 31,416.2514,794.40 60,604.60 75,399.0056,833.00Report Total Revenue

2,306,170.00Report Total Expenditure 967,987.50 1,351,479.29 2,323,170.002,299,963.10 971,690.71

(1,290,874.69)(2,242,729.41) (2,249,337.00) (2,247,771.00)Report Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (936,571.25)(956,896.31)
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